Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the first assignors' name on a document previously recorded on Reel 021424 Frame 0992. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assigment of Assignor's Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ORHAN COSKUN	08/21/2008
AHMET SAHIN	07/19/2008
YUSUF ENGIN TETIK	07/16/2008
YUSUF SELCUK ATESKAN	07/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VESTEL ELEKTRONIK SANAYI VE TICARET A.S.	
Street Address:	Organize Sanayi Bolgesi	
City:	Manisa	
State/Country:	TURKEY	
Postal Code:	45030	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12060622

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-8008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-238-8000

Email: lmcbryde@conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Pierce

Address Line 1: 600 Travis, Suite 7100 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1821-03701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jonathan Pierce

PATENT REEL: 021759 FRAME: 0712

500690333

120606

CH AAC

Total Attachments: 9 source=20080821_Assignment#page1.tif source=20080821_Assignment#page2.tif source=20080821_Assignment#page3.tif source=20080821_Assignment#page4.tif source=20080821_Assignment#page5.tif source=20080815 Notice of recordation#page1.tif source=20080815 Notice of recordation#page2.tif

source=20080815 Notice of recordation#page3.tif source=20080815 Notice of recordation#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021759 FRAME: 0713 USPTO

8/18/2008 10:11:34 AM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: THOMAS L. WARDEN COMPANY: 600 TRAVIS, SUITE 7100

Ilectronic Version v1.1 tylesheet Version v1.1 SUBMISSION TYPE:	08/15/2008 500622626		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	1. W. F.		
N.e.	ime	Execution Date	
Sea View Marine, Inc.	((file	08/05/2008	
Raymond W. Weind		08/05/2008	
Raymond vv. vveind		08/03/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: SWI INDUSTRIES, IN	swi industries, inc.		
Street Address: 238 S. FM 270, #149			
City: League City			
State/Country: TEXAS			
Postal Code: 77573			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type	Number		
	2		
Patent Number: 7032533			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fex Number: (713)238-8008			
	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
	evrose.com		
Phone: 713-238-8000 Email: Imcbryde@conle			
Phone: 713-238-8000 Email: Imcbryde@conle Correspondent Name: Thomas L. Ward	len		
Phone: 713-238-8000 Email: Imcbryde@conie Correspondent Name: Thomas L. Ward Address Line 1: 600 Travis, Suite	len 3 7100		
Phone: 713-238-8000 Email: Imcbryde@conle Correspondent Name: Thomas L. Ward Address Line 1: 600 Travis, Suite Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS	len 3 7100		

PATENT REEL: 021759 FRAME: 0714

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

IN CONSIDERATION OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) cash in hand paid to us by VESTEL ELEKTRONIK SANAYI VE TICARET A.S., and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, ORHAN COSKUN, AHMET SAHIN, YUSUF ENGIN TETIK, and YUSUF SELCUK ATESKAN, ("ASSIGNORS"), having made an invention in Method and Apparatus for Transcoding a Video Signal, while in the employ either as an employee or consultant of VESTEL ELEKTRONIK SANAYI VE TICARET A.S., doing business at Organize Sanayi Bolgesi, Manisa, Turkey 45030 (sometimes hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), does hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. Said invention in Method and Apparatus for Transcoding a Video Signal;
- 2. United States of America patent application on said invention, Application No. 12/060,622 filed April 1, 2008, Attorney's File No. 1821-3701, entitled Method and Apparatus for Transcoding a Video Signal, and U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/909,636 filed April 2, 2007, Attorney's File No. 1821-03700, entitled Method and Apparatus for Transcoding a Video Signal and all applications and patents that claim priority, directly or indirectly, to any of the foregoing;
- 3. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by us or our legal representatives, including any requests for continued examinations, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-issues, divisionals, patents, and any other utility applications that may be based on this invention, and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 4. All rights and causes of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection, and all past, present, and future remedies and damages related thereto or arising therefrom;
- 5. The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and

PATENT REEL: 021759 FRAME: 0715 All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection.

We covenant that we, and our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS covenant, represent, and warrant that: we have disclosed the best mode of making and using said invention; we know of no documents, disclosures, uses, or other prior art that would prevent patenting said invention; we are the sole, original, and true inventors of said invention; the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by us are free and clear of any encombrance; and we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

Date: August 21, 21	008 ASSIGNORS: Cifulla
, 100 Just 20 1, 250	Orhan Coskun
Date:	Ahmet Sahîn
Date:	Yusuf Engin Tetik
Date:	Yusuf Selcuk Ateskan

6. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection.

We covenant that we, and our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS covenant, represent, and warrant that: we have disclosed the best mode of making and using said invention; we know of no documents, disclosures, uses, or other prior art that would prevent patenting said invention; we are the sole, original, and true inventors of said invention; the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by us are free and clear of any encumbrance; and we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

	ASSIGNORS:
Date:	
	Orhan Coskun
Date: <u>JULY 19</u>	GMAY -
	Abmer Sahin
Date:	
	Yusuf Engin Tetik
Date:	
	Yusuf Selcuk Ateskan

16-JUL-2008 17:33: FROM CABOT IZMIR A.S.

TO 00442076935601

P. 22

All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection.

We covenant that we, and our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS covenant, represent, and warrant that: we have disclosed the best mode of making and using said invention; we know of no documents, disclosures, uses, or other prior art that would prevent patenting said invention; we are the sole, original, and true inventors of said invention; the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by us are free and clear of any encumbrance; and we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

	ASSIGNORS:
Date:	
-	Orhan Coskun
	$dN = \lambda r$
Date:	
July 16, 2008	Ahmet Sahin
	Yusuf Engin Tetik
Date:	
,	Yusuf Selcuk Ateskan

18-JUL-2008 14:35 FROM CABOT IZMIR A.S.

TO 00442076935601

P ØS

6. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection.

We covenant that we, and our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS covenant, represent, and warrant that: we have disclosed the best mode of making and using said invention; we know of no documents, disclosures, uses, or other prior art that would prevent patenting said invention; we are the sole, original, and true inventors of said invention; the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by us are free and clear of any encumbrance; and we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

	•	ASSIGNORS:
Date:	<u> </u>	
		Orhan Coskun
	: :	
Date:	-	
	:	Ahmet Sahin
	:	
Date:		ty production of the state of t
	÷	Yusuf Engin Tetik
Date:	July 18, 2008	Musul & Steetian
		Yuguf Sekuk Ateskan

TOTAL P.éz

TO: THOMAS L. WARDEN COMPANY: 600 TRAVIS, SUITE 7100



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To:

Name:

Name:

THOMAS L. WARDEN

17132388008

Company:

600 TRAVIS, SUITE 7100

Fax Number:

Voice Phone:

From:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone: 571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description	
1	Cover Page	
2	185.TXT	
4	Document 1, Batch 1373632	

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Monday, August 18, 2008 10:11:22 AM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 04

ORIGINAL TO

PATENT REEL: 021759 FRAME: 0720

RECORDED: 10/30/2008